
Greenlee Tools, Inc.	 12	 4455 Boeing Dr. • Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA • 815-397-7070

1801 Mechanical Bender

Illustration

5

6

12

15

13

14

Oil Hole

23

17

18

19

20
Oil Hole

21
22

16
19

24

25

26 27

30
29

28

31

32
33

1

7

11

10

9
8

34

3

2

4

2

3

4



Greenlee Tools, Inc.	 13	 4455 Boeing Dr. • Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA • 815-397-7070

1801 Mechanical Bender

Parts List—1801 Ratchet Bender with RS Serial Code
	 Key	 Part No.	 Description	 Qty

		  50247530	 1801 Ratchet Bender:  consists of 1–34

		  50245074	 1801G1 Ratchet Bender Head:  consists of 8–34

	 1	 50084291	 Carriage Unit (includes 2–4)....................................................................... 1

	 2	 90506545	 Pin, cotter, 1/8 x 1...................................................................................... 2

	 3	 90553276	 Wheel, 8" O.D............................................................................................ 2

		  90515099	 Wheel, 8" O.D. (benders with serial numbers preceding RS15000).......... 2

	 4	 90517407	 Washer, flat................................................................................................ 2

	 5	 90505441	 Screw, cap, 1/2–13 x 1.500 hex head........................................................ 3

	 6		  Washer, lock, .516 x .871 x .099................................................................ 3

	 7	 90527941	 Nut, hex, 1/2–13 zinc-plated...................................................................... 3

		  50245074	 Bending Head Unit (includes 8–34)............................................................ 1

	 8		  Screw, jam, 1/2–13 x .250 socket.............................................................. 1

	 9		  Screw, set, 1/2–13 x 1.00 socket flat point................................................ 1

	 10		  Spacer........................................................................................................ 1

	 11		  Frame unit, bending head.......................................................................... 1

	 12	 50249231	 Roller, pipe support.................................................................................... 2

	 13	 50009257	 Axle, .500 x 2.00........................................................................................ 2

	 14	 50247514	 Button, tension........................................................................................... 1

	 15	 50133373	 Spring, compression, .352 x .648 x 1.75................................................... 1

		  50295055	 Ratchet Lever Unit (includes 16–20).......................................................... 1

	 16	 50244892	 Pin, pawl pivot, .499 x 1.87........................................................................ 1

	 17	 50295047	 Ratchet pawl.............................................................................................. 1

	 18	 50244914	 Spring, torsion............................................................................................ 1

	 19	 90513797	 Ring, retaining, Truarc #5100-50................................................................ 2

	 20	 50244825	 Lever unit................................................................................................... 1

	 21	 90525701	 Washer, flat, 1.00 x 1.50 x .075.................................................................. 1

	 22	 90506561	 Pin, cotter, .125 x 1.50............................................................................... 1

	 23		  Screw, thumb, 1/4–20 x .500..................................................................... 1

	 24 	 50245228	 Pointer, adjustable..................................................................................... 1

	 25	 50245309	 Shoe........................................................................................................... 1

	 26		  Washer, flat, .625 x 1.25 x .093.................................................................. 1

	 27		  Nut, 5/8–11................................................................................................ 1

	 28		  Nut, 7/8–14 light jam.................................................................................. 1

	 29	 90513061	 Washer, lock, .901 x 1.46 x .219................................................................ 1

	 30	 50245236	 Degree indicator unit.................................................................................. 1

	 31 	 50245252	 Hook........................................................................................................... 1

	 32	 50179748	 Pivot........................................................................................................... 1

	 33		  Screw, cap, 5/8–11 x 2.50 socket head..................................................... 1

	 34	 90513533	 Ring, retainer.............................................................................................. 2

Decals (not shown):
		  50121219	 Decal, Greenlee safety............................................................................... 1

		  50198203	 Decal, Instruction....................................................................................... 1

		  50280872	 Decal, Bending information........................................................................ 1


